
2018 LA JOYA VARSITY INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 PSJA High 369 - 347 = 716 1 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 76 - 74 = 150

2 La Joya Palmview 404 - 414 = 818 2 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 76 - 80 = 156

3 Weslaco 433 - 405 = 838 3 Rinelle Richie (PSJA High) 84 - 81 = 165

4 PSJA Memorial 415 - 434 = 849 * 4 Ronika Galvan (PSJA High) 89 - 85 = 174

5 Mission Veterans 446 - 450 = 896 5 Esperanza Sanchez (PSJA Mem) 82 - 92 = 174

6 La Joya High 528 - 531 = 1059 6 Natalie Vargas (Weslaco) 94 - 89 = 183

7 San Benito 421 - NS = NT 7 Alysia Barrera (Mission Veterans) 93 - 94 = 187

8 Nayeli Rodriguez (San Benito) 96 - 92 = 188

9 Alysha Garza (PSJA Memorial) 93 - 97 = 190

10 Abigail Martinez (PSJA High) 102 - 89 = 191

* - won scorecard playoff

Date:  October 19-20, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Overcast and Chilly  55°

Day 2:  Overcast and Cool 65°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

40 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

13 Anahi trevino (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) 105 - 103 = 208

dnf Wendy Compean (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) 127 - NS = NT

2 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 76 - 80 = 156

dnf Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 122 - NS = NT

15 Naveah Reyes (PSJA High) 113 - 105 = 218

dnf Karime Medina (PSJA High) NS - 86 = NT

dnf Moncia Bustillos (PSJA Southwest) 104 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

40 players in the field

1st PSJA High 2nd La Joya Palmview

3 Rinelle Richie 84 - 81 = 165 1 Briana Silerio 76 - 74 = 150

11 Angela Martinez 100 - 92 = 192 dnf Allison Garcia 99 - NS = NT

4 Ronika Galvan 89 - 85 = 174 14 Hailey Cortina 111 - 106 = 217

10 Abigail Martinez 102 - 89 = 191 23 Brittany Flores 118 - 121 = 239

dnf Hailee Castillo 96 - NS = NT 20 Mikayla Garcia 119 - 113 = 232

TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 347 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 414 = 818

3rd Weslaco 4th PSJA Memorial

6 Natalie Vargas 94 - 89 = 183 5 Esperanza Sanchez 82 - 92 = 174

12 Sabrina Turner 100 - 93 = 193 9 Alysha Garza 93 - 97 = 190

25 Jazlyn Segura 117 - 124 = 241 24 Juliana Ibarra 117 - 123 = 240

21 Sasha Mendoza 126 - 109 = 235 27 Arleen Navarro 126 - 122 = 248

22 Azuzena Bazan 122 - 114 = 236 28 Ahrianna Becerra 123 - 133 = 256

TEAM TOTAL:  433 - 405 = 838 TEAM TOTAL:  415 - 434 = 849

5th Mission Veterans 6th La Joya High

7 Alysia Barrera 93 - 94 = 187 26 Arlet Vega 130 - 117 = 247

16 Kayla Rodriguez 114 - 110 = 224 dnf Ashley Escobar 124 - NS = NT

18 Lizeth Soto 112 - 116 = 228 30 Angie Pulido 135 - 131 = 266

29 Nyla Lerma 127 - 130 = 257 31 Briana Balderas 139 - 132 = 271

32 Destiny Cantu 148 - 151 = 299

TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 450 = 896 TEAM TOTAL:  528 - 531 = 1059

7th San Benito

8 Nayeli Rodriguez 96 - 92 = 188

dnf Sarah Rodriguez 97 - NS = NT

17 Kayleigh Quintero 122 - 104 = 226

18 Larissa Rodriguez 106 - 122 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  421 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Briana Silerio La Joya Palmview 76 74 150

2 Isabella Carmona (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 76 80 156

3 Rinelle Richie PSJA High 84 81 165

4 Ronika Galvan PSJA High 89 85 174

5 Esperanza Sanchez PSJA Memorial 82 92 174

6 Natalie Vargas Weslaco 94 89 183

7 Alysia Barrera Mission Veterans 93 94 187

8 Nayeli Rodriguez San Benito 96 92 188

9 Alysha Garza PSJA Memorial 93 97 190

10 Abigail Martinez PSJA High 102 89 191

11 Angela Martinez PSJA High 100 92 192

12 Sabrina Turner Weslaco 100 93 193

13 Anahi Treviño (Juarez) INDIVIDUALS 105 103 208

14 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 111 106 217

15 Naveah Reyes (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 113 105 218

16 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans 114 110 224

17 Kayleigh Quintero San Benito 122 104 226

18 Lizeth Soto Mission Veterans 112 116 228

18 Larissa Rodriguez San Benito 106 122 228

20 Mikayla Garcia La Joya Palmview 119 113 232

21 Sasha Mendoza Weslaco 126 109 235

22 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco 122 114 236

23 Brittany Flores La Joya Palmview 118 121 239

24 Juliana Ibarra PSJA Memorial 117 123 240

25 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco 117 124 241

26 Arlet Vega La Joya High 130 117 247

27 Arleen Navarro PSJA Memorial 126 122 248

28 Ahrianna Becerra PSJA Memorial 123 133 256

29 Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans 127 130 257

30 Angie Pulido La Joya High 135 131 266

31 Briana Balderas La Joya High 139 132 271

32 Destiny Cantu La Joya High 148 151 299

dnf Karime Medina (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS NS 86 NT

dnf Hailee Castillo PSJA High 96 NS NT

dnf Sarah Rodriguez San Benito 97 NS NT

dnf Allison Garcia La Joya Palmview 99 NS NT

dnf Monica Bustillos (PSJA SW) INDIVIDUALS 104 NS NT

dnf Vanessa Garza (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 122 NS NT

dnf Ashley Escobar La Joya High 124 NS NT

dnf Wendy Compean (Juarez) INDIVIDUALS 127 NS NT


